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Companion Animal Services

1. Companion Animals Registration

a. Lifetime registration (desexed)  55.00 1 A Exempt

b. Lifetime registration (not desexed)  201.00 1 A Exempt

c. Lifetime registration (desexed & owned by a 
pensioner)

 23.00 1 A Exempt

d. Lifetime registration (not desexed & owned by a 
breeder)

 55.00 1 A Exempt

e. Trained Assistance Animal (required to be 
microchipped)

 Free 

f. Lifetime registration (animal sold by eligible 
pound/shelter desexed at time of registration)

 27.50 1 A Exempt

2. Companion Animals Compliance

a. Dangerous Dog Enclosure Certificate of 
Compliance

 150.00 1 A Exempt

3. Companion Animals Impounding Fees - 
(Hawkesbury Pound)

refer to service 
provider for fees

a. Administration & Release Fee

b. Daily Boarding Fee - Dog under 20kg

c. Daily Boarding Fee - Dog over 20kg

d. Daily Boarding Fee - Cat

e. Daily Boarding Fee - Mother with litter of kittens

f. Euthanasia - Dog under 20kg

g. Euthanasia - Dog over 20kg

h. Euthanasia - Cat

i. Euthanasia - Kittens < 2kg

j. Identification & Disposal of dog/cat DOA

k. Public Holiday Surcharge - extra

l. Daily Boarding - Dangerous Dog/Dog waiting to 
be declared as Dangerous Dog

m. Surrender Dog

n. Surrender Cat

o. Extra charge for after hours access

4. Companion Animals - Impounding & Release 
Fees from approved premises - Vets, etc.

refer to service 
provider for fees

a. Administration & Release Fee

b. Daily Boarding Charge - Dog up to 20kg

c. Daily Boarding Charge - Dog over 20kg

d. Daily Boarding Charge - Cat

e. Euthanasia - Dog under 20kg

f. Euthanasia - Dog over 20kg

g. Euthanasia - Cat
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5. Companion Animals - Seizure & Release Fees 
from Council

a. Administration & Release Fee  40.00 4 J Exempt

b. Daily Boarding Charge - Dog up to 20kg  40.00 4 J Exempt

c. Daily Boarding Charge - Dog over 20kg  55.00 4 J Exempt

d. Daily Boarding Charge - Cat  35.00 4 J Exempt

e. Euthanasia - Dog under 20kg  68.00 4 J Exempt

f. Euthanasia - Dog over 20kg  98.00 4 J Exempt

g. Euthanasia - Cat  68.00 4 J Exempt

h. Micro-chipping  20.00 4 J 10%

Environmental Protection

6. Environment Protection Notices under POEO 
Act 1997

a. Issuing of a Notice / Direction  535.00 1 A Exempt

b. Monitoring compliance to notice issued, per hour 
or part thereof 

 180.00 4 J Exempt

c. Reinspection of business after Notice/Direction 
issued

 180.00 4 J Exempt

7. Professional Technical Advice per hour or part 
thereof

 180.00 4 J Exempt 
if of a 

regulatory 
nature

8. Onsite Sewage Management Applications

a. Application to Install Wastewater Treatment In 
Unsewered Area

 531.00 4 J Exempt

b. Application to Install Wastewater Treatment in 
Unsewered Areas (0ver 10 equivalent people)

 638.00 4 J Exempt

9. Application for Approval to Operate a Sewage 
Management System (every 3 years)

 Free 2 D Exempt

10. Inspection under Section 608 of the Local 
Government Act to carry out a regulatory 
function

 180.00 5 K Exempt

Property Searches

11. Notices and Orders Searches - Sections 
735A of the Local Government Act or 121ZP 
Environmental Planning and Assessment Act

 143.00 5 K Exempt

12. 88G Certificate - Conveyancing Act 1919 

a. $10, or  10.00 1 A Exempt

b. if the authority has inspected the relevant land 
for the purpose of issuing the certificate

 35.00 1 A Exempt
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Health Services

13. Food Premises - Annual Administration 
Charge - High & Medium Risk Businesses 
Only as Per NSW Food Authority Categories:

 

a. Small - 5 or less equivalent full time food 
handlers selling high risk food but no direct food 
handling required (eg. packaged only)

 118.00 3 E Exempt

b. Small - 5 or less equivalent full time food 
handlers

 284.00 3 E Exempt

c. Medium - 6-50 equivalent full time food handlers  630.00 3 E Exempt

d. Large - 51 or more equivalent full time food 
handlers

 2,860.00 3 E Exempt

14. Food premises - inspection fees

a. Small - 5 or less equivalent full time food 
handlers

 118.00 3 E Exempt

b. Medium - 6-50 equivalent full time food handlers  144.00 3 E Exempt

c. Large - 51 or more equivalent full time food 
handlers

 170.00 3 E Exempt

15. Food Businesses 

a. Food Business - Reinspections  89.00 3 E Exempt

b. Food Business - Requested pre-opening 
inspection of new premises

 155.00 4 J Exempt

c. Mobile Food Vendor  - inspection of vehicle at 
council premises

 118.00 4 J Exempt

d. Temporary Food Stall inspection  118.00 4 J Exempt

16. Public health incident inspection  155.00 4 J Exempt

17. Skin penetration

a. Hairdressing and beauty salon -  health 
inspection

 74.00 4 J Exempt

b. Hairdressing and beauty salon Re-inspection  49.00 4 J Exempt

c. Skin Penetration inspection  118.00 4 J Exempt

d. Skin Penetration Re-inspection  89.00 4 J Exempt

e. Skin Penetration Registration Fee  75.00 4 J Exempt

18. Cooling towers 

a. Inspection fee/per tower  118.00 4 J Exempt

b. Cooling Tower Registration fee  75.00 4 J Exempt

19. Public Swimming Pool Inspections  118.00 4 J Exempt

Public Swimming pool re-inspection  76.00 4 J Exempt

20. Public health consultation fee  180.00 4 J 10%

Notices and order under the Public Health Act 
2010

21. Cooling towers

a. Improvement Notice  560.00 1 A Exempt
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b. Prohibition order  560.00 1 A Exempt

c. Reinspection fee as prescribed by legislation  250.00 1 A Exempt

22. Public Swimming Pool and Skin Penetration 
Premises

a. Improvement Notice  270.00 1 A Exempt

b. Prohibition order  270.00 1 A Exempt

c. Follow up inspection for Prohibition Order  250.00 1 A Exempt

23. Notices under the Food Act 2003

a. Improvement Notice - including one reinspection  330.00 1 A Exempt


